508093853 08/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8141009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANIL NALAGATLA	05/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	GUBELSTRASSE 34	
City:	ZUG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17331920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516800

Email: jdewar@fbtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** FROST BROWN TODD

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END8624USCNT1.0743356	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. ULMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Ulmer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=END8624USCNT1_DecAsn#page1.tif source=END8624USCNT1_DecAsn#page2.tif source=END8624USCNT1_DecAsn#page3.tif

PATENT 508093853 REEL: 064749 FRAME: 0936

Attorney Docket No.: END8624USCNT1 US Application No.: 17/331,920

		05 Application No.: 17/551,520
	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Γitle of Invention : <u>ANVIL AS</u>	SEMBLY FOR	LINEAR SURGICAL STAPLER
This declaration and assignment is d	irected to:	
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or	
	\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application number <u>17/331,920</u> filed on <u>May 27, 2021</u> .
Declaration		
As the below named invent	or, I hereby dec	elare that:
The above-identified applic	cation ("Applica	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the origin	nal inventor or	an original inventor of the claimed invention in the Application.
	entability as def	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this
		se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or th for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
		Cilag GmbH International Gubelstrasse 34 6300 Zug Switzerland
	A corpor	ration of the state or country of <u>Switzerland</u>
	(her	reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
		ufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned made effective as of the date of signature below:
right to claim priority to the Applica European Patent Office and of all of nventions or discoveries and all rig hereof, and to all Letters Patent the protection certificates, reexamination	tion, all invention other countries, this in such Appart may be granns, renewals, ar for which such	he Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the cons or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such polication including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations atted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held them made.
		1

PATENT REEL: 064749 FRAME: 0937

Anil Nalagatla

Attorney Docket No.: END8624USCNT1 US Application No.: 17/331,920

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Docusigned by: Anil Nalagatla /	5/24/2023
Signature	Date

2

—— PATENT

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 5478435C8DD242039F222BC0AC130DD8

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: END8624USCNT1_DecAsn_Nalagatla.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2 Signatures: 1 Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Jamie Dewar jdewar@fbtlaw.com

IP Address: 69.61.131.58

Record Tracking

Status: Original Holder: Jamie Dewar Location: DocuSign

5/24/2023 12:16:39 PM jdewar@fbtlaw.com

Signer Events

Anil Nalagatla analagat@its.jnj.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

DocuSigned by: Avil Nalagatla - B86A918C2A994F8..

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 107.1.232.42

Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 5/24/2023 12:18:38 PM Viewed: 5/24/2023 12:33:26 PM Signed: 5/24/2023 2:51:22 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

In Person Signer Events

Accepted: 5/24/2023 12:33:26 PM ID: b504661f-8365-4bbd-96ec-4c1620383d82

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Signature

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status **Timestamp**

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status **Timestamps**

Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 5/24/2023 12:18:38 PM Certified Delivered Security Checked 5/24/2023 12:33:26 PM 5/24/2023 2:51:22 PM Signing Complete Security Checked Completed Security Checked 5/24/2023 2:51:22 PM

Payment Events Status **Timestamps**

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

PATENT REEL: 064749 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 08/30/2023